

PIIL:SEC:PBAdvt:2017 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G	The Secretary BSE Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Corporate Relationship Deptt.
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	PJ Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,
	Mumbai – 400 001
Stock code: PIIND	Stock Code: 523642

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation of publication of notice for dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of notice published in the following news papers for dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice to the members:

- Financial Express (National daily news paper English Edition), New Delhi on April 2, 2017.
- Dainik Bhaskar, (Daily news paper Hindi Edition), Udaipur on April 3, 2017.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully Ustries For PI Industries Ltd. Gurgaon Naresh Kapcor Company Secretary

Encl: As above

PI Industries Ltd.

Corporate Off.: 5th Floor, Vipul Square, B-Block, Sushant Lok Phase -1, Gurgaon – 122009, Haryana (India), Tel.: +91 124 6790000, Fax : +91 124 4081247 Regd. Off.: Udaisagar Road, Udaipur - 313001, Rajasthan (India) Tel.: +91 294 2492451-55, Fax: + 91 294 2491946, 2491384 Email: corporate@piind.com, www.piindustries.com, CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469

	PI Indust	
	CIN: L24211RJ1	
	Regd. Office: Udaisagar Road, Corp. Office : 5th Floor, Vipul S	
	Phase-I, Gurga	
-	Ph: 0294-2492451-55,	
E	mail: investor.grievance@piind.co. NOTICE TO TH	m, Website: www.piindustries.com
dispatc read wi Ballot F consen busines The Bo Secreta	ers are hereby informed that PI Indust th of Notice dated March 28, 2017, purs ith rules made thereunder along with Form and self-addressed postage prep- nt through Postal Ballot, which includes ss mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice bard of Directors has appointed Mr. A	ries Ltd. (the 'Company') has completed the suant to Sec 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, the relevant Explanatory Statement. Postal aid business envelope for seeking member's s voting by electronic means in respect of the
	of Postal Ballot Schedule:	0.1.1.1
<u>S.No.</u> (a)	Particulars Date of completion of dispatch of	Schedule
(b)	Postal Ballot Notice	April 01, 2017 (Saturday)
(b)	Postal Ballot/E-Voting Date of commencement of voting Date of end of voting	April 04, 2017 (9.00 A.M) May 03, 2017 (5.00 P.M)
date of	stal ballot received from the members of end of voting mentioned above shall r note e-voting module shall be disabled	or e-voting done by the members beyond the not be allowed and will be treated as invalid. by NSDL at 5.00 P.M on May 03, 2017
e-voting Ballot www.pi facility i Queries means the Con The res Thursda the Con compa http://w where t The Co in the I deposit voting e Ballot F	g facility may apply to the Company an Notice and Form may also be an industries.com and also on the webs i.e. http://www.evoting.nsdl.com s/grievances with regard to voting by may be addressed to the Company S mpany or through email at naresh.kapo sults of the postal ballot will be announ ay, May 04, 2017 and will be displayed mpany. The result of the Postal Ballo any at www.piindustries.com www.evoting.nsdl.com besides being of the shares/ securities of the company a pmpany has sent the Notice of Postal B Register of Members or in the regis tories as on the cut- off date i.e. March electronically as per the procedure gi	aced at the Corporate Office, at 5.00 P.M. on at the Registered Office/Corporate Office of the will also be posted on the website of the and on the website of NSDL i.e communicated to all the Stock Exchanges
	materi parpoco enty.	By order of the Board of Directors for PI Industries Ltd.
		Sd/- Naresh Kapoor